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June 29, 1994
Federal Express

Mr. William LeMay

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
310 Old Santa Fe Trail

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Reid #14
1155'FSL, 1450'FEL, Section 7, T-28-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, NM
APl #30-045-07570

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request for administrative approval for a non-standard gas well location in the Basin
Fruitland Coal Pool. This location is considered off-pattern in the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. All
of Section 7 is dedicated to the Basin Fruitland Coal with 260.64 acres.

Meridian Oil Inc. intends to complete the Reid #14 in the Basin Fruitland Coal pool and
commingle with the existing Aztec Pictured Cliffs. Application is being made to the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division to commingle this well. To comply with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division rules, Meridian is submitting the following for your approval of this non-
standard location:

1. C-102 plat showing location of the well;

2. Plat showing offset owners/operators;

3. Affidavit of notification of offset owners/operators;

4. Copy of Well Completion Log for original completion.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset owners/operators by certified mail with a
request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to
this office.

Sincerely yours,

S appr Sanaticcs

Peggy Bradfield
Regulatory/Compliance Representative
WAIVER

hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil Inc.'s application for non-
standard location for the Reid #14 as proposed above.
By: Date:

XC: Incline Reserves Inc.
Conoco, Inc.

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700
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WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

" APl Number * Pool Code ’ Pool Nume

30-045-07570 71629/71280 Basin Fruitland Coal/Aztec Pictured Cliffs

* Property Code * Property Name * Well Number
10575 Reid 14

"OGRID No. * Operator Name * Elevation
21281 SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY 5830"
' Surface Location

UL or iot no. Section Towaship | Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

0 7 28 N| 9 W 1155 South 1450 East S.J.

1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/Soutb line Feet from the East/West line County

'? Dedicated Acres| ? Joint or Infill | '* Consolidation Code | '* Order No.

260.64/134.33

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
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"MERIDIAN OIL INC

REID #14

Unorthodox Fruitland Coal Well Location
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Incline Reserves Inc.




June 29, 1994

Re: Reid #14
1155'FSL, 1450'FEL, Section 7, T-28-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, NM
APl #30-045-07570

I hereby certify that the following offset owners/operators have been notified by certified mail of
our application for administrative approval for non-standard gas well location for the
recompletion of the above well.

Conoco, Inc.

10 Desta Drive

Suite 100W

Midland, TX 79705-4500

Incline Reserves Inc.
1603 SW 36th Street
Topeka, KS 66611

( Peggy Bradfield
Notary Public
San Juan County, New Mexico

My commission expires August 17, 1996.
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LOG OF OIL OR GAS WELL

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

Company .. Aztec 01l _and Gas Company........... Address ..Box # 786, Farmington, N, Mexico
Lessor or Tract Reid Field AzLeo=Pic: Wﬂﬂ(.:}iﬁate N, Hexiceo
Well No. -1 Sec. 7...T. 28N R. 9¢ . Meridian . N M.P.Ma .. _____. County _..____Lan.sfuan___________

Location 1185 _ ft 1&1} of .S __ Line and -145@t. { } of B.__Lineof _Section 7 . ____ Egeygti?dn‘__ﬂg.g%

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon

z0 far as can be determined from all available records. )
Signed ... GRIGINAL SIGNED BY JOE C. SALMON
Joe T, 5almon

Date ... November 23, 1959 _____________ Title___¥istrict Supariniendent ..
The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date.
Commenced drilling .__Cciober 26, ... ,19.59_ Finished drilling .. October 29 , 19.82.

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES
(Denote gas by Q)

No. 1, from ._211Q to .26 . {G) No. 4, from . to .. -
No. 2, from to No. 5, from to
No. 3, from to - - No. 6, from - _. to

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

No. 1, from .. to No.3,from . ________. 70 R
No. 2, from .- to No.4,from .. to ... .
CASING RECORD
Perforated
cssilzxgg l;‘::_"'ﬁ)‘:& Th'?gﬁ ber Make Amount | Kindofshoe | Cutand puiled from } Purpose

From—

“ byaGe oL|pLy % MGLG At foL * 2p9fs pIOg O] WHLELIY] NR6Q° borIffoN’® $iId LeRN|(2 0} bnu-bxx1t} oL pEIINE”
m “} P Brele .m .qup___"‘_‘f'é“eﬂ_}mé"\CC‘HJ!.L"‘T‘I!HI[‘(}; Erab s 21361 DORII0N SN UAUPS .

1oL suqg I LYW 6L¢ TU). CUBUEG2 WUTQs I 6 cvam&Jewrc 19112} |7ug 1| sup cgeIug mEe
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MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

cslélzr‘:g Wheé‘e set Number sacks of cement ilethod used Mud gravity Amount of mud used
8"5]’8 "“‘%2 """"" 1 J.Jﬁﬁ.‘uxucwzﬁﬁt
h--1/2|---2164 ?5 i twoenliug
; 23128 b i
; PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
Heaving plug;l—Material _____ — Le‘ngth .......................... Depthset oo .
Adapters—M ]?Jterial _______ : Si'&e ------------ e e



Size Shell used ‘Explosive used Qd;a,nmy Date Depth shot Depth cleaned out
‘ B | _ ,
~Sand=water-fracec ¥t ﬁ;Bﬁ"gﬁiqnvjamT'mé'fﬂ L000# -sand; - r=rkdownr pressure—=- 2900#
“Treating Wressure « 2500f, Findl pressure = HO0 T IGR =28 b
TOOLS USED
Rotary tools were used from _.__| - .- feet to '%“?150"“ feet, and from __._..__.____.. feet t0 oo feet
Cable tools wdre used from ___.... N feet t0 -Loeemoeeeeeo- feet, and from .._....___.___. feet 0 <o feet
DATES
___________________________________________ A19._ Put to producing - ooy 19
The production for the first 24 hours was _l._,. barrels of fluid of which ... % was oil; ... %
emulsion; -.._].% water; and .__.|-% sediment. Gravity, °Bé. ...
If gas well, cu. ft. per 24 hohrs e pope -y . Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas —........._._.__.
Y (0 ) 4 1
Rock pressure, Ibs. per sq. . e Ra— 1
EMPLOYEES
. yDriller | e , Driller
. - , Driller , Driller-
FORMATION RECORD
FROM— TO— TOTAL FEET FORMATION
o} 152 152 Surface
152 1000 8L8 Shale and Sand
1000 | 1711 , 711 i Shale and Sand
1711 | 2180 49 ||  Shale and Sand
BEODNCLION |
| DEIrrIe i
!/‘8;"‘ : :\ ‘,(Jea ‘
i
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MERIDIAN OIL

June 29, 1994

Federal Express 370? [A/j/)

Mr. William LeMay //5 L~
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

310 Old Santa Fe Trail
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Reid #14
1155'FSL, 1450'FEL, Section 7, T-28-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, NM
API| #30-045-07570

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request for administrative approval for a non-standard gas well location in the Basin
Fruitland Coal Pool. This location is considered off-pattern in the Basin Fruitfand Coal Pooi. All
of Section 7 is dedicated to the Basin Fruitland Coal with 260.64 acres.

Meridian Oil Inc. intends to complete the Reid #14 in the Basin Fruitland Coal pool and
commingle with the existing Aztec Pictured Cliffs. Application is being made to the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division to commingle this well. To comply with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division rules, Meridian is submitting the following for your approval of this non-
standard location:

C-102 plat showing location of the well;

Plat showing offset owners/operators;

Affidavit of notification of offset owners/operators;
Copy of Well Completion Log for original completion.

N

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset owners/operators by certified mail with a
request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to
this office.

Sincerely yours,

“ Mg Branlices

Peggy Bradfieid
Regulatory/Compliance Representative
WAIVER

/MJ?LO \y&lﬁ -___hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil Inc.'s application for non-
standard tpcation for the/Reid #14 as proposed above.
By: ” Date: __7/3e /9%
(/ Ud rd 4 4

"

XC: Incline Reserves Inc.
Conoco, Inc.

Meridian Qil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700
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June 29, 1994 / NWMSL — 35903
Federal Express
Mr. William LeMay \\
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division \\
310 Old Santa Fe Trail .

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Reid #14
1155'FSL, 1450'FEL, Section 7, T-28-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, NM
API #30-045-07570

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request for administrative approval for a non-standard gas well location in the Basin
Fruitland Coal Pool. This location is considered off-pattern in the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. All
of Section 7 is dedicated to the Basin Fruitland Coal with 260.64 acres.

Meridian Oil Inc. intends to complete the Reid #14 in the Basin Fruitland Coal pool and
commingle with the existing Aztec Pictured Cliffs. Application is being made to the New Mexico
QOil Conservation Division to commingle this well. To comply with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division rules, Meridian is submitting the following for your approval of this non-
standard location:

C-102 plat showing location of the well;

Plat showing offset owners/operators;

Affidavit of notification of offset owners/operators;
Copy of Well Completion Log for original completion.

hall

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset owners/operators by certified mail with a
request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to
this office.

Sincerely yours,

SN

Peggy Bradfield
Regulatory/Compliance Representative
WAIVER
West Largo Corp., successor operator to

hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil Inc.'s application for non-

Incline Reserves, Tnc.
standard Whe Reid #14 as proposed above.
By: f& Date: __7/5/94

J.P. Garrett, Designated
¢ " Ulhclina Resstvesinednated Agent for West Largo Corp.

Conoco, Inc.

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-8700



Mike Stogner

From: Ernie Busch

To: Mike Stogner

Subject: MERIDIAN OIL INC (NSL)
Date: Tue, Jul 12, 1994 8:21AM

WELL NAME: REID #13
LOCATION: I-18-28N-09W
FOOTAGE: 1650" FSL; 990" FEL
RECOMMEND: APPROVAL

Page 1



Mike Stogner

From: Ernie Busch

To: Mike Stogner

Subject: MERIDIAN OIL INC (NSL)
Date: Tue, Jul 12, 1994 8:26AM

WELL NAME: REID #14
LOCATION: 0-07-28N-09W
FOOTAGE: 1155 FSL; 1450 FEL
RECOMMEND: APPROVAL

Page 1



CMD ONGARD 07/07/94 16:25:19
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PAGE NO: 2

Sec : 07 Twp : 28N Rng : O09W Section Type : NORMAL
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